TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900445171

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUK USA LLC		12/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Children's Products Inc.	
Street Address:	6655 Peachtree Dunwoody Road	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3835085	ACTIVE CUP
Registration Number:	4478434	ACTIVE SNACKER
Registration Number:	4598291	ARCTICWRAP
Registration Number:	4505729	BARELY THERE
Registration Number:	2917514	BUNCH-A-BOWLS
Registration Number:	4242972	COMFORT FIT
Registration Number:	4692889	EASYSTRAW
Registration Number:	3554721	FIRST ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	4321590	FRESHFOODS
Registration Number:	2838786	FUN GRIPS
Registration Number:	3357219	GRINS & GIGGLES
Registration Number:	4018289	KIDDY CUTLERY
Registration Number:	3938913	LIL' SNACKIN' BOWL
Registration Number:	3259373	LIL' TRAINER TABLEWARE
Registration Number:	4770404	MILKLOCK
Registration Number:	5151960	NATURAL CHOICE
Serial Number:	86686304	PERFECT FIT
		TRADEMARK

900456333 REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0554

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4611472	PLATEMAT
Registration Number:	4961783	PUMP 'N STORE
Registration Number:	4199829	REST EASY
Registration Number:	4392359	REST EASY
Registration Number:	3099553	SCOOPIN' SPOON
Registration Number:	2817228	SEAL 'N GO
Registration Number:	4511366	SEAL ZONE
Serial Number:	87011280	SIMPLY NATURAL
Registration Number:	5151959	SIMPLY NATURAL
Registration Number:	5381390	SIMPLY NATURAL
Registration Number:	3309077	SIP & SMILE
Registration Number:	4523273	SOOTHASAURUS
Registration Number:	4199070	TRENDLINE
Registration Number:	4401321	TRUSTED SEAL. ALWAYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 201-610-6746

Email: joelle.st.germaine@newellco.com

Correspondent Name: Adrian Lee

Address Line 1: 2381 Executive Center Drive
Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Winger
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Winger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger NUK - Graco filed on 12.27.2017#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger NUK - Graco filed on 12.27.2017#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger NUK - Graco filed on 12.27.2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0555

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NUK USA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GRACO CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GRACO CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203844592

Date: 12-28-17

OF NUK USA LLC WITH AND INTO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:43 AM 12/27/2017
FILED 11:43 AM 12/27/2017
SR 20177787198 - File Number 2281088

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

GRACO CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS INC.

- The name of the surviving corporation is Graco Children's Products Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the surviving corporation is NUK USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company;
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Graco Children's Products Inc.;
- 4. The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2017 (the "Effective Date");
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Graco Children's Products Inc., the address of which is as follows:

6655 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd. Atlanta, GA 30328;

- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company; and
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation prior to the Effective Date shall remain its Certificate of Incorporation as of and after the Effective Date.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0557 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the 27th day of December, 2017.

GRACO CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS INC.

Mark W. Johnson

Assistant Secretary

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger between NUK USA LLC and Graco Children's Products Inc.]

RECORDED: 04/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006397 FRAME: 0558